HOUSE COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE AND NATURAL RESOURCES

January 25,2007 Hearing Room D
3:00 P.M. Tapes 7-8

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Brian Clem, Vice-Chair
Rep. Patti Smith, Vice-Chair
Rep. Brian Boquist
Rep. Jackie Dingfelder
Rep. Greg Macpherson
Rep. Ron Maurer

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Arnie Roblan, Chair
STAFF PRESENT: Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator

Bryan Penn, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 2287 — Public Hearing
HB 2289 — Public Hearing
HB 2292 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
TA
001 Rep. Clem calls the meeting to order at 3:04 p.m.
HB 2287 — PUBLIC HEARING
010 Katy Coba, Director, Oregon Department of Agriculture (ODA)
(EXHIBIT A)
038 Rep. Clem
039 Rep. Macpherson
046 Coba
051 Rep. Maurer
053 Coba
058 Rep. Boquist
061 Coba
065 Ron Pence, Assistant Administrator, ODA
070 Rep. Boquist
075 Pence
081 Rep. Boquist
T7A 084 Coba
090 Rep. Boquist
095 Coba
101 Rep. Clem
107 Coba
110 Rep. Clem
117 Dave Nelson, Executive Secretary, Oregon Seed Council
147 Dennis Hays, Executive Vice President, Oregon Seed Trade

Association



HB 2289 — PUBLIC HEARING

165
178
181
186
192
196
204
208
211

TA

HB 2292 — PUBLIC HEARING

218
220

244
245
246
252
255
256
264
275
284
287
297
300
302
305
307
312
321

325
339

359

8A

370
376

461
469
041

065
066
074
096
102
111
127

Mike Billman, S and S Seeds, Sales Manager
Rep. Clem

Billman

Rep. Clem

Billman

Rep. Boquist

Rep. Clem

Coba

Rep. Clem

Rep. Clem

Katy Coba, Director, Oregon Department of Agriculture (ODA)
(EXHIBIT B)

Rep. Clem

Coba

Rep. Clem

Coba

Rep. Clem

Rep. Boquist

Coba

Richard Ten Eyck, Coordinator and Feed Specialist, ODA
Rep. Boquist

Ten Eyck

Rep. Boquist

Rep. Maurer

Coba

Rep. Maurer

Coba

Rep. Clem

Katie Fast, Associate Director of Governmental Affairs,
Farm Bureau Federation

Rep. Clem

Dave Nelson, Representative, Oregon Feed and Grain
Association

Rep. Clem

Katy Coba, Director, Oregon Department of Agriculture (ODA)
Dalton Hobbs, Assistant Director Agriculture, ODA (EXHIBIT
)

Rep. Clem

John McCulley, Administrator, Oregon Clover Association
Mike Dewey, Representative, Oregon Wheat Growers League,
Oregon Potato Commission

Rep. Clem

Rep. Macpherson

Dewey

Rep. Macpherson

Dewey

Rep. Clem

Kay Teisl, Executive Director, Oregon Cattlemen’s Association



(0CcA)
136 Rep. Boquist
138 Rep. Clem
Rep. Clem adjourns the meeting at 3:47 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. HB 2287, written testimony, Katy Coba, 1p
B. HB 2289, written testimony, Katy Coba, 1p
C. HB 2292, written testimony, Dalton Hobbs, 2pp



