HOUSE COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE AND NATURAL RESOURCES

January 25, 2007 Hearing Room D 3:00 P.M. Tapes 7 - 8

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Brian Clem, Vice-Chair Rep. Patti Smith, Vice-Chair Rep. Brian Boquist Rep. Jackie Dingfelder Rep. Greg Macpherson
	Rep. Ron Maurer
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Rep. Arnie Roblan, Chair
STAFF PRESENT:	Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator Bryan Penn, Committee Assistant

HB 2287 – Public Hearing Measures or Issues Heard: HB 2289 – Public Hearing HB 2292 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # AND SIDE	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
7A		
	001	Rep. Clem calls the meeting to order at 3:04 p.m.
<u>HB 2287 – PU</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	010	Katy Coba, Director, Oregon Department of Agriculture (ODA)
		(EXHIBIT A)
	038	Rep. Clem
	039	Rep. Macpherson
	046	Coba
	051	Rep. Maurer
	053	Coba
	058	Rep. Boquist
	061	Coba
	065	Ron Pence, Assistant Administrator, ODA
	070	Rep. Boquist
	075	Pence
	081	Rep. Boquist
7A	084	Coba
090 095 101 107 110 117 147	090	Rep. Boquist
	095	Coba
	101	Rep. Clem
	107	Coba
	110	Rep. Clem
	117	Dave Nelson, Executive Secretary, Oregon Seed Council
	Dennis Hays, Executive Vice President, Oregon Seed Trade Association	

	165	Mike Billman, S and S Seeds, Sales Manager
	178	Rep. Clem
	181	Billman
	186	Rep. Clem
	192	Billman
	192	Rep. Boquist
	204	Rep. Clem
	204	Coba
	208	Rep. Clem
HB 2289 – PUBL		Kep. Clem
<u>110 220)</u> 1 0 DL	218	Rep. Clem
	220	Katy Coba, Director, Oregon Department of Agriculture (ODA)
		(EXHIBIT B)
	244	Rep. Clem
	245	Coba
	246	Rep. Clem
	252	Coba
	255	Rep. Clem
	256	Rep. Boquist
	264	Coba
	275	Richard Ten Eyck, Coordinator and Feed Specialist, ODA
	284	Rep. Boquist
	287	Ten Eyck
	297	Rep. Boquist
	300	Rep. Maurer
	302	Coba
	305	Rep. Maurer
	307	Coba
	312	Rep. Clem
	321	Katie Fast, Associate Director of Governmental Affairs, Farm Bureau Federation
7A	325	Rep. Clem
,	339	Dave Nelson, Representative, Oregon Feed and Grain
		Association
	359	Rep. Clem
<u>HB 2292 – PUBL</u>	IC HEARING	
	370	Katy Coba, Director, Oregon Department of Agriculture (ODA)
	376	Dalton Hobbs, Assistant Director Agriculture, ODA (EXHIBIT C)
	461	Rep. Clem
	469	John McCulley, Administrator, Oregon Clover Association
8A	041	Mike Dewey, Representative, Oregon Wheat Growers League,
		Oregon Potato Commission
	065	Rep. Clem
	066	Rep. Macpherson
	074	Dewey
	096	Rep. Macpherson
	102	Dewey
	111	Rep. Clem
	127	Kay Teisl, Executive Director, Oregon Cattlemen's Association

	(OCA)
136	Rep. Boquist
138	Rep. Clem
	Rep. Clem adjourns the meeting at 3:47 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2287, written testimony, Katy Coba, 1p
- B. HB 2289, written testimony, Katy Coba, 1p
- C. HB 2292, written testimony, Dalton Hobbs, 2pp